# **Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC**

Filed on:

07/30/2024

Gas Services Division
Railroad Commission of Texas

LOCAL TARIFF
APPLYING ON

**CRUDE PETROLEUM** 

The rates named in this tariff apply on shipments by pipeline to destinations named herein, for subsequent intrastate transportation beyond, subject to the rules and regulations published in Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC TX Intrastate No. 1, supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

Explanation of reference marks:

- [D] Decrease
- [N] New
- [U] Unchanged Rate
- [W] Change in wording only

## **EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2024**

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

#### **ISSUED BY**

R. J. ST. AMOUR
Vice President
Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC
539 South Main Street
Findlay, Ohio 45840

#### **COMPILED BY**

A. J. HELDMAN for Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC 539 South Main Street Findlay, Ohio 45840 (419) 421-4048 ajheldman@marathonpetroleum.com

Tariff available at http://www.mplx.com/Tariffs/

TABLE OF RATES
All Rates Contained in this Tariff are Stated in Cents per Barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons

From	То	Rate	Volume Incentive Rate Tier 1 <sup>(1)</sup>	Volume Incentive Rate Tier 2 <sup>(2)</sup>	[N]Volume Incentive Rate Tier 3 <sup>(3)</sup>
Rio State Line Station or Conan Terminal, Loving County, Texas	Centurion Pipeline L.P., Rio Midland Delivery Facility, Plains Pipeline, L.P.	[U] 140.18	[U] 65.00	[U] 50.00	[N] <u>27.00</u>
Connection to Western Refining Conan Gathering, LLC, Loving County, Texas	Midland South Terminal, or ET Interconnect, Midland County, Texas	[U] 50.00	NA	NA	NA
Rio Midland Delivery Facility, Midland County, Texas	Centurion Pipeline L.P., Plains Pipeline, L.P. Midland South Terminal, or ET Interconnect, Midland County, Texas	[ <b>U</b> ] 17.87 <sup>[<b>W</b>](3<u>4</u>)</sup>	[ <b>D</b> ] 8.00 <sup>[W](3<u>4</u>)</sup>	[ <b>D</b> ] 3.00 <sup>[W](3<u>4</u>)</sup>	[N] <u>2.00<sup>(4)</sup></u>

- (1) **Tier 1 Volume Incentive Rate:** Any shipper that ships at least 15,000 barrels per day on a monthly average basis will be eligible for the Tier 1 Volume Incentive Rate on all volumes shipped.
- (2) **Tier 2 Volume Incentive Rate:** Any shipper that ships at least 35,000 barrels per day on a monthly average basis will be eligible for the Tier 2 Volume Incentive Rate on all volumes shipped.
- [N] (3) Tier 3 Volume Incentive Rate: Any shipper that ships at least 65,000 barrels per day on a monthly average basis will be eligible for the Tier 3 Volume Incentive Rate on all volumes shipped.
- [W](34) The rate for movements from the Rio Midland Delivery Facility to Centurion Pipeline L.P., Plains Pipeline, L.P. Midland South Terminal, or ET Interconnect does not apply to barrels received from the Rio State Line Station, Conan Terminal, or Connection to Western Refining Conan Gathering, LLC.

### **OTHER CHARGES**

Gathering Charge: No gathering services will be performed under this rate tariff. The rates shown herein apply to trunk line transportation only.

Unloading Charge: All shipments received from tank truck unloading facilities provided by Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC or others, which deliver into Andeavor Logistics Rio Pipeline LLC trunkline facilities, will be subject to a charge of [U] 18.15 cents per barrel. Any shipper unloading at least 10,000 barrels per day on a monthly average basis at a tank truck unloading facility is eligible for a volume incentive rate of [U] 8.00 cents per barrel on all volumes unloaded.